508932112 12/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI708554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROHINNI LLC	12/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ROHINNI, INC.
Street Address:	23221 E KNOX AVE
City:	LIBERTY LAKE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16694665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5093238979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5093249256

Email: leann@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: LeAnn Sassman

Address Line 1: 601 West Riverside, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R088-0018USC17	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LeAnn Sassman	
SIGNATURE:	LeAnn Sassman	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=18assignment#page1.tiff source=18assignment#page2.tiff source=18assignment#page3.tiff

> **PATENT** 508932112

REEL: 069750 FRAME: 0125





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A WASHINGTON LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ROHINNI LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROHINNI LLC" TO "ROHINNI,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2021, AT 8:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

TARYS OF STANDARD OF STANDARD

6449539 8100F SR# 20213998001

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204887073

Date: 12-07-21

PATENT REEL: 069750 FRAME: 0126

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:02 AM 12/07/2021
FILED 08:02 AM 12/07/2021
SR 20213998001 - File Number 6449539

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where Rohinni LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), first formed is the State of Washington.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Washington.
 - 3. The date on which the Limited Liability Company first formed is May 6, 2013.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Rohinni LLC.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Rohinni, Inc.

[Signature Page Follows]

4831-6893-8494v.1 0107139-000001

PATENT REEL: 069750 FRAME: 0127 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 6, 2021.

ROHMAN LLC

By/Ryan Cameron

Its: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:02 AM 12/07/2021 FH.ED 08:02 AM 12/07/2021

SR 20213998001 - File Number 6449539

RECORDED: 12/19/2024

139-000001

PATENT REEL: 069750 FRAME: 0128